## ONE HUNDRED SEVENTH LEGISLATURE

## SECOND SESSION

## **LEGISLATIVE RESOLUTION 437**

Introduced by Flood, 19.

WHEREAS, Trevor Dredla is a volunteer firefighter for Battle Creek Volunteer Fire and Rescue; and

WHEREAS, Trevor Dredla served his country with the United States Army for a ten-month period from 2021 through 2022; and

WHEREAS, Battle Creek Volunteer Fire and Rescue supported Trevor Dredla's wife, Kacie, and his daughters, Aislynn and Maesyn, during the duration of his deployment; and

WHEREAS, the Nebraska Employer Support of the Guard and Reserve honors those who show patriotism and support of soldiers while the soldiers serve their country; and

WHEREAS, the Seven Seals Award is one of the greatest distinctions granted to recognize individual or organizational efforts promoting the mission of the Employer Support of the Guard and Reserve across the United States; and

WHEREAS, on April 7, 2022, Battle Creek Volunteer Fire and Rescue was presented the Seven Seals Award for their support and care of Trevor Dredla's family during his service.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE MEMBERS OF THE ONE HUNDRED SEVENTH LEGISLATURE OF NEBRASKA, SECOND SESSION:

- 1. That the Legislature recognizes and honors the military service of Trevor Dredla.
- 2. That the Legislature recognizes the care and support Battle Creek Volunteer Fire and Rescue provided Kacie, Aislynn, and Maesyn Dredla and congratulates Battle Creek Volunteer Fire and Rescue on receiving the Seven Seals Award.
  - 3. That copies of this resolution be sent to the family of Trevor Dredla

and Battle Creek Volunteer Fire and Rescue.